

International Airport

Bill Wyatt Executive Director Salt Lake City Dept. of Airports

## **MEDIA ADVISORY**

## **FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE** July 2, 2019

Contact:

Nancy Volmer (801) 209-5774

## Salt Lake City Department of Airports Seeks Public Input on Update to Master Plan

## What:Salt Lake City Department of Airports Master Plan Public Information<br/>Meeting

Salt Lake City is securing its position as a global aviation hub by building a brand new airport that will serve the region for decades to come. The New SLC was envisioned more than 20 years ago in the airport's current Master Plan to accommodate projected passenger growth.

To prepare for the future, the Salt Lake City Department of Airports (SLCDA) is updating its Master Plan to determine the future facility needs of the airport and to evaluate solutions for implementation. The purpose for updating the Master Plan is to chart a strategic course for the airport's next 20 years and create a blueprint for long-term development. SLCDA is seeking public input on the Master Plan and invites all interested parties to attend.

- **When:** Wednesday, July 17, 2019, 6:00 to 7:30 p.m.
- Where:Salt Lake City Public Library, 210 East 400 South, 4th floor conference room.Refreshments and validations for library parking to be provided. The meeting<br/>will be streamed live via the Airport's Facebook page<br/>www.facebook.com/SaltLakeCityInternationalAirport
- **Who:** Steven Domino, Senior Northwest Mountain Region Aviation Planner, RS&H, a nationally recognized architecture, engineering and planning firm.

# # #